
FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO THE 

MEDICAL DIRECTOR AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 
AND 

THE CITY OF ALAMEDA 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is entered into by and between The Regents of the University 
of California, a corporation described in California Constitution Art. IX, Sec. 9, on behalf of the 
University of California, San Francisco, School of Medicine, Department of Emergency Medicine 
(hereinafter referred to as "UCSF"), and City of Alameda, municipal corporation ("City"). 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, UCSF and the City, for its Alameda Fire Department, entered into a Medical 
Director Agreement with an effective date of July 29, 2020, in which UCSF will provide a UCSF 
Physician to serve as the director of Alameda City's Fire Department Division of Emergency 
Medical Services (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, UCSF wishes to continue to provide Services, and the City wishes to continue 
to receive such Services under the Agreement. 

WHEREAS, UCSF and the City agree to a two (2) month extension of the Agreement to 
allow the parties to continue to negotiate the terms of a new agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, UCSF and the City hereby agree to amend the Agreement, as 
follows: 

1. The effective date of this First Amendment is January 1, 2022.

2. Section 5.1 Term of Agreement is amended and extended through February 28, 2022.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 
unchanged and unaffected by this First Amendment and shall continue in full force and effect. 

[Space Intentionally Left Blank] 

[Signature Page to Follow] 

Exhibit 2



FIRST AMENDMENT

TO THE

MEDICAL DIRECTOR AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

AND

THE CITY OF ALAMEDA

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, each party has caused this First
Amendmentto be signed by its duly authorized office as of the day and year written below.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA,

on behalf of UCSF, Department of Emergency
Medicine ("UCSF")

* DocuSigned by:

q MaI (jIaaaa,

Its: Vice Dean, UCSF School of Medicine

Date:
1/20/2022

Read and Acknowledged:
—DocuSigned by:

bA
fdvr ^bkAMt.

iDoooiroMonro..

CITY OF ALAMEDA

a municipal corporation
("(

Its: City

Date: [i llHllP>

Recommended for Approval
Alameda Fire Department

By:
Nicholas Luby
Fire Chief

Peter Sokolove, MD
Its: Chair of the Department of

Emergency Medicine

Alan M. Cohen

Assistant City Attorney

By:

DocuSigned by:

fam* hvruur
eS6BC700C52r492

Mary Mercer, MD
UCSF Physician


